Order example
Specification
Double acting
Double acting (with magnet)
* The series of hydraulic cylinder can be with cushion.
1 ─ MDHB ─ 50 ─ N ─ 100 ─ B C ─ A ─ LB ─ Y
CUSHION
R: Rod end with cushion
H: End end with cushion
B: Both end with cushion
N: No cushion
SEAL MATERIAL
STANDARD
PORT & CUSHION ADJ. LOCATION
MOUNTING TYPE
TUBE I.D.
STROKE
ADJUSTABLE
STROKE
Blank: Standard type
A: Adjustable 25mm
B: Adjustable 50mm
(Only for MD*N type)
WITH MAGNET
Model MDHB, MDHD, MDHN
Tube I.D. (mm) 40, 50, 63 80, 100, 125, 150
Standard stroke (mm) 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500
The range of stroke Max.1500 mm Max.1900 mm
Medium Filtered oil
Material of cylinder barrel Carbon steel STKM 13C
Max. operating pressure 14 MPa
Ambient temperature -10~+60°C (No freezing)
Model MDMB, MDMD, MDMN
Tube I.D. (mm) 40, 50 63 80, 100
Standard stroke (mm) 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500
Medium Filtered oil
Material of cylinder barrel SUS304 Stainless steel
Max. operating pressure 7 MPa
Proof pressure 10.5 MPa
Speed range (mm/sec) 0.5~300 mm/sec
Ambient temperature -10~+60°C (No freezing)
Sensor switch (*) LN01P LN02P LN03P
* LN**P specification, please refer to page 5-17.
Symbol Seal material
Kind of fluid
Petroleum -
based fluid
Water -
glycol fluid
Phosphate -
ester fluid
Water in oil
fluid
Oil in water
fluid
1 NBR Nitrile rubber ○ ○ × ○ ○
2 PU Polyurethane rubber ○ × × △ △
3 VITON Fluoro elastomer ○ × ○ ○ ○
Note. ○ allowable  ×unallowable  △ consult us
MDHB MDMB
MDHD MDMD
MDHN MDMN
* Change port & cushion adj. location.
Port location B  C  Cushion adjustment
	 location
Blank: Standard type
A  Port location
B  Cushion adjustment
location
A

B 5887 11774 17661 23548 29435 35322 41209 47196 52983 58870
A
A
B
B
F = P × A − f
F : Cylinders' force (N)
P : Operating pressure (MPa)
A : Piston area (mm2)
f  : Friction drag (N)
MDH* Inside structure & parts list ø40~ø150
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MDHBSK MDHDSK
Tube
I.D. Seal kit
40 MDHBSK40 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17,18
50 MDHBSK50 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17,18
63 MDHBSK63 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17,18
80 MDHBSK80 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17,18
100 MDHBSK100 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17,18
125 MDHBSK125 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17,18
150 MDHBSK150 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17,18
Tube
I.D. Seal kit
40 MDHDSK40 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14,15
50 MDHDSK50 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14,15
63 MDHDSK63 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14,15
80 MDHDSK80 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14,15
100 MDHDSK100 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14,15
125 MDHDSK125 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14,15
150 MDHDSK150 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14,15
How to order the seal kit
Parts list
Parts list
No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y
1 Rod cover 1 7 End plate 1 13 Dust wiper 1
2 Head cover 1 8 Spring washer 1 14 Rod packing 1
3 Piston 1 9 Piston nut 1 15 Piston packing 2
4 Piston rod 1 10 Tie bolt 4 16 Cylinder gasket 2
5 Cylinder tube 1 11 Spring washer 8 17 Piston gasket 1
6 Rod bush 1 12 Nut 8 18 Wearing ring 1
No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y
1 Rod cover 2 6 End plate 2 11 Rod packing 2
2 Piston 1 7 Tie bolt 4 12 Piston packing 2
3 Piston rod 1 8 Spring washer 8 13 Cylinder gasket 2
4 Cylinder tube 1 9 Nut 8 14 Piston gasket 1
5 Rod bush 2 10 Dust wiper 2 15 Wearing ring 1
134 10 12 11 7 6 14 1 16 5 17 15 18 3 8 9 16 2 11 12
910 73 8 6 5 11 1 13 4 14 12 15 2 13 1 11 5 6 8 9 10
MDHB
MDHD
MDM* Inside structure & parts list ø40~ø100
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MDMBSK MDMDSK
Tube
I.D. Seal kit
40 MDMBSK40 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17
50 MDMBSK50 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17
63 MDMBSK63 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17
80 MDMBSK80 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17
100 MDMBSK100 - Including No.13,14,15,16,17
Tube
I.D. Seal kit
40 MDMDSK40 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14
50 MDMDSK50 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14
63 MDMDSK63 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14
80 MDMDSK80 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14
100 MDMDSK100 - Including No.10,11,12,13,14
How to order the seal kit
Parts list
Parts list
No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y
1 Rod cover 1 7 End plate 1 13 Dust wiper 1
2 Head cover 1 8 Spring washer 1 14 Rod packing 1
3 Piston 1 9 Nut 1 15 Piston packing 2
4 Piston rod 1 10 Tie bolt 4 16 Cylinder gasket 2
5 Cylinder tube 1 11 Spring washer 8 17 Piston gasket 1
6 Rod bush 1 12 Nut 8 18 Magnet 1
No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y
1 Rod cover 2 6 End plate 2 11 Rod packing 2
2 Piston 1 7 Tie bolt 4 12 Piston packing 2
3 Piston rod 1 8 Spring washer 8 13 Cylinder gasket 2
4 Cylinder tube 1 9 Nut 8 14 Piston gasket 1
5 Rod bush 2 10 Dust wiper 2 15 Magnet 1
134 10 12 11 7 6 14 1 16 5 17 15 18 3 8 9 16 2 11 12
910 73 8 6 5 11 1 13 4 14 12 15 2 13 1 11 5 6 8 9 10
MDMB
MDMD
MDH*/ MDM* Dimensions ø40~ø150
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
Standard type
Double rod type
øB
A K P+stroke
EE EEDF FF
W F NA H+stroke NB
ZJ+stroke BB
□RR
Note.	 A  Port location
	 B  Cushion adjustment location
□ E øM
M
K
K
D
D
Code
Tube I.D. A B BB DD DF E EE F FF H K KK MM NA NB P RR W ZJ
ø40 30 35 16 M10×1.25 14 65 Rc1/4 11 11 60 60 M16×1.5 20 36 26 84 45 25 158
ø50 35 40 16 M10×1.25 16 75 Rc3/8 13 9 60 66 M22×1.5 25 42 34 88 52 25 174
ø63 40 50 18 M12×1.5 21 90 Rc3/8 15 9 65 73 M30×1.5 35 42 34 93 63 30 186
ø80 45 55 18 M16×1.5 23 110 Rc1/2 18 7 65 79 M30×1.5 40 46 39 95 80 30 198
ø100 50 65 25 M18×1.5 33 135 Rc1/2 20 7 74 95 M40×2.0 50 50 40 104 102 40 224
ø125 60 75 30 M22×1.5 38 165 Rc3/4 25 7 74 109 M48×2.0 60 58 47 112 122 45 249
ø150 70 95 30 M26×1.5 43 195 Rc3/4 30 7 90 119 M72×2.0 80 58 48 128 148 50 276
Code
Tube I.D. A B BB DD DF E EE F FF H K KK MM NA P RR W ZM ZZ
ø40 30 35 16 M10×1.25 14 65 Rc1/4 11 11 60 60 M16×1.5 20 36 84 45 25 204 264
ø50 35 40 16 M10×1.25 16 75 Rc3/8 13 9 60 66 M22×1.5 25 42 88 52 25 220 290
ø63 40 50 18 M12×1.5 21 90 Rc3/8 15 9 65 73 M30×1.5 35 42 93 63 30 239 319
ø80 45 55 18 M16×1.5 23 110 Rc1/2 18 7 65 79 M30×1.5 40 46 95 80 30 253 343
ø100 50 65 25 M18×1.5 33 135 Rc1/2 20 7 74 95 M40×2.0 50 50 104 102 40 294 394
ø125 60 75 30 M22×1.5 38 165 Rc3/4 25 7 74 109 M48×2.0 60 58 112 122 45 330 450
ø150 70 95 30 M26×1.5 43 195 Rc3/4 30 7 90 119 M72×2.0 80 58 128 148 50 366 506
AA
K P+stroke
EEEEDF FF
W FF NANA H+stroke
ZZ+2×stroke
ZM+2×stroke
BB
□ E øM
M
K
K
D
D
MDHD / MDMD
MDHB / MDMB